FHLB-Cincinnati  98,526 2.5% 1 11/1/2017
Daiwa Securities America Inc.  75,326 1.9% 11 11/13/2017
KGS-Alpha Capital Markets, L.P  66,351 1.7% 110 8/14/2018
Lucid Cash Fund USG LLC  25,372 0.7% 20 11/20/2017
Total Borrowings $ 3,894,197 100.0% 53 8/14/2018

(1) In October 2017, the Company purchased assets with a fair value of approximately $213.5 million which settle in November 2017 that are expected to be
funded by repurchase agreements.  These anticipated borrowings are not included in the table above. In addition, in October 2017, the Company sold
assets with a fair value of approximately $275.3 million which settle in November 2017 that collateralize approximately $189.9 million of repurchase
agreements included in the table above.

RMBS Risk Measures
($ in thousands)
Mortgage Assets
   Weighted
   Average   Weighted   Weighted   Modeled   Modeled
   Months   Average   Average   Interest   Interest
   To Next   Lifetime   Periodic   Rate   Rate
  Fair   Coupon Reset   Cap   Cap Per Year   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
Asset Category  Value   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
As of October 31, 2017
Adjustable Rate RMBS  $ 1,775   7   10.05%  2.00% $ 13  $ (10)
Hybrid Adjustable Rate RMBS   41,897   63   7.55%  2.00%  544   (634)
Total Fixed Rate RMBS   3,854,529   n/a   n/a   n/a   53,912   (77,532)
Total Pass-through RMBS   3,898,201   n/a   n/a   n/a   54,469   (78,176)
Interest-Only Securities   89,260   n/a   n/a   n/a   (13,482)   11,435
Inverse Interest-Only Securities   52,285   1   5.43%  n/a   2,039   (3,958)
Structured RMBS   141,545   n/a   n/a   n/a   (11,443)   7,477
Total Mortgage Assets  $ 4,039,746   n/a   n/a   n/a  $ 43,026  $ (70,699)

Funding Hedges
   Modeled   Modeled
   Interest   Interest
   Average   Hedge   Rate   Rate
   Notional   Period   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
   Balance(2)   End Date   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
Eurodollar Futures Contracts - Short Positions   $ 976,923  Dec-2020   $ (13,988)  $ 15,875
Treasury Futures Contracts - Short Positions   115,000  Dec-2027   (4,478)   4,337
Payer Swaps   1,010,000  Aug-2022   (14,610)   14,610
Payer Swaption   200,000  Sep-2025   (1,952)   3,666
TBA Short Positions   425,000  Nov-2017   (9,348)   12,462
Total Hedges   (44,376)   50,950

Grand Total   $ (1,350)  $ (19,749)

(1) Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are
calculated assuming constant LIBOR option-adjusted spreads. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.

(2) Treasury futures contracts were valued at a price of $124.94 at October 31, 2017.  The notional contract value of the short position was $143.7 million.

Contact:

Orchid Island Capital, Inc.
Robert E. Cauley
3305 Flamingo Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32963
Telephone: (772) 231-1400